## BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY AGENCIES OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

In the Matter of the Application of WEST HAWAII CABLE VISION, LIMITED for Approval of an Amendment of Its Tariff.

ORDER NO. 46

## ORDER

West Hawaii Cable Vision, Limited on October 17,
1975 filed an application with the Director of Regulatory
Agencies requesting approval of the attached amendments to
its tariffs to provide for rates and charges for the leasing
of video channels for "pay" television purposes. Upon
review and consideration of all pertinent information relating
to the above request, the Director of Regulatory Agencies
hereby grants, effective this day, interim approval of the
said amendment to the tariff of West Hawaii Cable Vision,
Limited. The tariff, as amended, shall remain in force
until a proper study of all matters relating to the said
rates and charges and a determination of the fairness of
such rates and charges, both to the public and West Hawaii
Cable Vision, Limited can be made by the Director of Regulatory Agencies.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, May 13, 1976.

Wayne Minami Director

Service of the foregoing Order No. 46 was made by certified mail of one (1) copy thereof to Applicant on this 14th day of May, 1976.

WEST HAWAII CABLE VISION, LTD. HILO, HAWAII 96720

SCHEDULE D
ADDENDUM TO
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET CATV NO. 2A

## RATES AND CHARGES

## 7. Lease channel - subscription television

Charges under this section shall be based on a full time (24 hours daily) lease of one video channel of no less than six (6) megahertz bandwidth to a commercial customer (herein called "Customer"). Customer may use said video channel for subscription television purposes only.

- a. Channels may be leased on an available basis in the franchise area served by West Hawaii Cable Vision, Ltd.
- b. The rate for a full time leased video channel shall be either ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY AND NO/100 (\$1,360.00) per month or TEN PERCENT (10%) OF CUSTOMER'S GROSS REVENUES DIRECTLY RELATED TO SAID LEASED VIDEO CHANNEL, whichever is greater. Customer shall pay to West Hawaii Cable Vision, Ltd., in addition to the lease payments, an amount equal to the State of Hawaii General Excise tax.
- c. Customer may be required to make a security deposit depending on Customer's financial standing.

Issued: October 20, 1975 Effective: November , 1975 Sidney T. Mizukami
General Manager

.-